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HCONRES 29
Expressing the sense of Congress that the United Nations should take immediate steps to improve the
transparency and accountability of the United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestinian Refugees
(UNRWA) in the Near East to ensure that it is not providing funding, employment, or other support to terrorists.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jan 28, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Jan 28, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-concurrent-resolution/29 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (32 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Jan 28, 2009

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jan 28, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jan 28, 2009

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Jan 28, 2009

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL Jan 28, 2009

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Jan 28, 2009

Rep. Tauscher, Ellen O. [D-CA-10] D · CA Jan 28, 2009

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Feb 3, 2009

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Feb 3, 2009

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Feb 4, 2009

Rep. McHugh, John M. [R-NY-23] R · NY Feb 4, 2009

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Feb 23, 2009

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Mar 3, 2009

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 3, 2009

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA Mar 3, 2009

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Mar 3, 2009

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Mar 4, 2009

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Mar 4, 2009

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Mar 11, 2009

Rep. Hensarling, Jeb [R-TX-5] R · TX Mar 11, 2009

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Mar 11, 2009

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Linder, John [R-GA-7] R · GA Mar 30, 2009

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Apr 2, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 5, 2009

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS May 21, 2009

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI Jun 18, 2009

Rep. Tiahrt, Todd [R-KS-4] R · KS Jul 27, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Jan 28, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 28, 2009) 

Urges the Secretary of State to take measures to certify that United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestinian

Refugees (UNRWA) operates in full compliance with the Foreign Assistance Act and that no American taxpayer dollars

are being directed to terrorists or to further terrorist propaganda.

Calls on UNRWA to improve the transparency of educational materials used in UNRWA-administered schools.

Urges UNRWA to implement terrorist name recognition software and other screening procedures to help ensure that

UNRWA staff, volunteers, and beneficiaries are neither terrorists nor affiliated with terrorist organizations.

Actions Timeline

Jan 28, 2009: Introduced in House
Jan 28, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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